
system fischer  -  Seite 1  www.astenlauf.de 

 

2 0 .  A s t e n b e r g l a u f  - - -  E R G E B N I S L I S T E  
Mittwoch, 21. August 2002 

 
 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

Juniorinnen 

 1 58 Müller Michaela 1989 Die jungen 60er 42.25 
 2 59 Brückmann Lisa 1990 Die jungen 60er 45.36 
 3 60 Klotz Martina 1984 Die jungen 60er 46.55 
 4 105 Pfohl Christine 1982 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 49.12 

LW 22 

 1 109 Cruschwitz Katrin 1973 SG Katek Grassau 39.31 
 2 103 Wasikowski Nadia 1976 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 41.17 

LW 30 

 1 104 Winhart Irmi 1967 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 36.32 
 2 21 Kellerbauer Andrea 1966 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 40.17 
 3 145 Möser Michaela 1968 TSV Mainburg 42.21 
 4 63 Schlosser Susi 1963 LG Rupertiwinkel 42.57 
 5 61 Goldbrunner Claudia 1970 LG Rupertiwinkel 43.28 
 6 28 Bäumel Christine 1966 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 43.39 
 7 54 Hager Renate 1967 TSV Bad Endorf 46.04 
 8 55 Wallner Angelika 1963 ASV Kieferfelden 49.51 

LW 40 

 1 30 Mangold-Wolf Paula 1962 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 35.01 
 2 139 Stellner Rosi 1960 TSV Bad Endorf 43.49 
 3 106 Dawid Martine 1953 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 46.26 
 4 107 Wiedemann Inge 1959  49.09 
 

 

 
 

 

Junioren 

 1 119 Lojewski Tobias 1986 SC Ainring 32.25 
 2 9 Smettan Markus 1982 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 34.22 
 3 101 Steinmüller Josef 1985 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 37.38 
 4 37 Antretter Martin 1985 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 38.55 
 5 36 Obermair Hans 1981 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 39.11 
 6 135 Günther Grischa 1982 CRAFT Scandinavia 40.40 
 7 114 Wolf Valentin 1988 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 40.42 
 8 31 Wolf Josef 1992 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 40.53 
 9 34 Maurer Florian 1986 TSV Fischbach 41.32 
 10 38 Antretter Florian 1987 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 41.57 
 11 126 Cronauer Pascal 1981 ASV Flintsbach / Tennis 43.04 
 12 132 Unterlinner Thomas 1991 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 44.03 
 13 127 Kirchberger Martin 1984 ASV Flintsbach / Tennis 45.22 

LM 22 

 1 26 Kramer Arthur 1980 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 29.46 
 2 84 Schober Markus 1973 SC Haag 30.57 
 3 20 Schär Torsten 1980 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 32.33 
 4 27 vom Dorp Bastian 1978 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 32.50 
 5 82 Lehre Matthias 1979 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 34.39 
 6 29 Classen Simon 1973 MEG-Bundys 37.25 
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 7 123 Fritz Robert 1976 LG Hefetrüb 37.31 
 8 112 Linnerer Marcus 1973 SB Rosenheim 37.44 
 9 35 Obermair Toni 1978 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 38.36 
 10 113 Magda Christian 1974 TSV Bad Endorf 38.44 
 11 2 Reinke Hans 1973 LG M1 38.48 
 12 40 Mayer Jakob 1980 LG M1 38.50 
 13 75 Dandlberger Stephan 1979  39.07 
 14 73 Hainz Alexander 1975 ASV Flintsbach / Tennis 44.57 

LM 30 

 1 92 Perl Christian 1969 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 29.03 
 2 64 Fellermeier Christian 1972 SC Ainring 29.28 
 3 17 Bickleder Christian 1971 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 30.06 
 4 65 Rauter Roland 1970 SC Ainring 31.30 
 5 74 Jenuwein Stefan 1970 SV Schloßberg 33.06 
 6 150 Giner Oliver 1971 1. Raika T.T.C.I. 34.04 
 7 88 Meier-Echtler Heinz 1969 SC Haag 35.19 
 8 108 Kuchenmeister Martin 1969 TG Kitzingen 35.36 
 9 72 Hager Rudi 1968 LLC Walchsee 35.53 
 10 136 Hellauer Hansi 1968 CRAFT Scandinavia 35.56 
 11 149 Prackwieser Markus 1968 1. Raika T.T.C.I. 36.31 
 12 131 Huber Sebastian 1969 WSG Raubling 36.52 
 13 152 Scheck Stefan 1968 TSV Bad Endorf 37.05 
 14 118 Hüttl Alexander 1970 WSV Kiefersfelden 38.34 
 15 120 Schwarz Michael 1968 TV Heuchlingen 39.59 
 16 51 Graef Marius 1968 www.multiracing.de 41.06 
 17 14 Traunspurger Rene 1971 Oldies 41.31 
 18 66 Wischott Thomas 1969 www.multiracing.de 42.11 
 19 13 Rettig Tobias 1971 Oldies 43.12 
 20 67 Mayerl Karl 1972 www.multiracing.de 45.37 
 21 12 Risch Stephan 1971 Oldies 45.55 
 22 144 Senft Michael 1971 TSV Mainburg 46.08 
 23 151 Hurler Marcus 1971  47.05 

LM 35 

 1 22 Willinsky Thomas 1967 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 30.12 
 2 47 Hell Johann 1964 TSV Neuburg 31.21 
 3 15 Linner Uwe 1963 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 31.41 
 4 68 Staudhammer Franz 1964 TSV Bad Endorf 33.26 
 5 80 Eberwein Peter 1965 SG Katek Grassau 33.32 
 6 95 Rott Siegfried 1964 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 33.42 
 7 111 Michalski Dirk 1963 www.multiracing.de 34.31 
 8 56 Belz Thomas 1967 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 35.25 
 9 128 Waldmann Fred 1965 Königsdorf 35.44 
 10 153 Sandrock Arno 1965 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 37.52 
 11 125 Weyerer Stefan 1967 Motorradfreunde Nußdorf 38.30 
 12 33 Wünsch Kanut 1966 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 39.15 
 13 25 Müller Albert 1966 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 39.43 
 14 148 Wagenspöck Lorenz 1966 SC Haag 40.33 
 15 138 Götz Thomas 1967 TSV Mainburg 42.13 
 16 146 Sedlmaier Charly 1967 TSV Mainburg 47.23 
 17 134 Louter Robert 1964 ARSV Papendrecht, Holl. 49.30 
 18 3 Beck Andreas 1966  51.20 

LM 40 

 1 93 Gröschl Anton 1959 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 30.26 
 2 39 Hobmaier Reinmund 1962 TSV Bad Endorf 31.18 
 3 133 Resch Hans 1962 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 32.06 
 4 23 Mentil Harald 1962 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 32.48 
 5 96 Pöpperl-Macht Jürgen 1962 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 33.52 
 6 124 Auer Wolfgang 1962 Motorradfreunde Nußdorf 35.07 
 7 24 Jans Herbert 1959 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 35.16 
 8 79 Hager Georg 1962  36.08 



 Rg. Nr. Name Jg. Verein Zeit 

 

system fischer  -  Seite 3 

 9 122 Schmidt Robert 1961 Bergwacht Brannenburg 36.28 
 10 11 Lex Rudi 1960  36.56 
 11 5 Dietl Albert 1960 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 37.30 
 12 6 Mayr Hubert 1962 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 37.33 
 13 141 Schwaighofer Anton 1961 LLC Walchsee 38.20 
 14 130 Unterlinner Alois 1962 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 38.58 
 15 147 Kistler Günther 1962 TSV Mainburg 40.06 
 16 48 Fichtbauer Eduard 1960 TSV Neuburg 41.03 
 17 85 Köhler Ernst 1958 SC Haag 41.10 
 18 45 Wittenburg Thomas 1961 Großkaro 42.01 
 19 70 Schwabe Wolfgang 1958 SG Katek Grassau 46.01 

LM 45 

 1 100 Zagler Hans 1957 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 33.57 
 2 121 Klier Georg 1955 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 35.14 
 3 97 Lagler Georg 1955 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 36.04 
 4 46 Waritschlager Sepp 1957 TSV 1860 Rosenheim 38.19 
 5 143 Planer Hubert 1955 LLC Walchsee 39.09 
 6 115 Misthilger Victricius 1953 TV Altötting 39.53 
 7 42 Pichler Fred 1955 www.multiracing.de 42.15 
 8 87 Hillebrand Martin 1956 SC Haag 42.45 
 9 81 Weiß Manfred 1955 Ratingen 89 47.21 
 10 90 Brückmann Dr. Christian 1957  47.46 
 11 137 Kronfeldner Josef 1954  48.37 
 12 91 Endres Dr. Stephan 1957  51.48 
 
 

 
 

 

LM 50 

 1 7 Ellmann Klaus 1949 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 35.02 
 2 140 Penner-Lochschmidt Kuno 1950 TSV Bad Endorf 36.43 
 3 102 Obermaier Korbinian 1949 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 41.16 
 4 76 Pledl Josef 1949 PTSV Rosenheim 41.44 
 5 110 Wagenhuber Georg 1951 TUS Prien Judo 52.14 

LM 55 

 1 8 Brix Rainer 1946 vhs WiLa 37.01 
 2 62 Fagerer Hermann 1943 LG Rupertiwinkel 40.38 
 3 71 Kreuzer Dieter 1943 LG Rupertiwinkel 42.07 
 4 89 Gfüllner Hans 1944 SC Haag 44.49 

LM 60 

 1 78 Glasl Leonhard 1940 TUS Bad Aibling 39.36 
 2 86 Gottwald Herbert 1942 SC Haag 42.33 
 3 98 Dangl Konrad 1940 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 43.57 
 4 99 Schineis Hans 1940 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh. 46.23 
 5 129 Mance Alois 1939 GSH Miesbach 47.41 

LM 65 

 1 142 Zimmermann August 1927 LLC Walchsee 51.13 
 2 77 Prechtl Sepp 1934 SC Aising 51.56 
 3 1 Filipitsch Gottfried 1926 TSV Bad Aibling 64.09 
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A S T E N L A U F  2 0 0 2  - - -  M A N N S C H A F T S W E R T U N G  

 Rg. Verein Nr. Läufer Zeit Gesamt 
 1 TSV 1860 Rosenheim       26 Kramer Arthur 29.46 
   17 Bickleder Christian 30.06 
   22 Willinsky Thomas 30.12 1.30.04 
 
 2 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh.  92 Perl Christian 29.03 
   93 Gröschl Anton 30.26 
   95 Rott Siegfried 33.42 1.33.11 
 
 3 SC Ainring               64 Fellermeier Christian 29.28 
   65 Rauter Roland 31.30 
   119 Lojewski Tobias 32.25 1.33.23 
 
 4 TSV 1860 Rosenheim       2 15 Linner Uwe 31.41 
   20 Schär Torsten 32.33 
   23 Mentil Harald 32.48 1.37.02 
 
 5 TSV Bad Endorf           39 Hobmaier Reinmund 31.18 
   68 Staudhammer Franz 33.26 
   140 Penner-Lochschmidt Kuno 36.43 1.41.27 
 
 6 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 133 Resch Hans 32.06 
   30 Mangold-Wolf Paula 35.01 
   7 Ellmann Klaus 35.02 1.42.09 
 
 7 TSV 1860 Rosenheim       3 27 vom Dorp Bastian 32.50 
   121 Klier Georg 35.14 
   24 Jans Herbert 35.16 1.43.20 
 
 8 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh.  2 96 Pöpperl-Macht Jürgen 33.52 
   100 Zagler Hans 33.57 
   97 Lagler Georg 36.04 1.43.53 
 
 9 SC Haag                  84 Schober Markus 30.57 
   88 Meier-Echtler Heinz 35.19 
   148 Wagenspöck Lorenz 40.33 1.46.49 
 
 10 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 9 Smettan Markus 34.22 
   82 Lehre Matthias 34.39 
   35 Obermair Toni 38.36 1.47.37 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 11 TSV 1860 Rosenheim       4 56 Belz Thomas 35.25 
   153 Sandrock Arno 37.52 
   46 Waritschlager Sepp 38.19 1.51.36 
 
 12 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh.  3 104 Winhart Irmi 36.32 
   101 Steinmüller Josef 37.38 
   130 Unterlinner Alois 38.58 1.53.08 
 
 13 LC Chiemgau Steigenberg. 2 5 Dietl Albert 37.30 
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   6 Mayr Hubert 37.33 
   114 Wolf Valentin 40.42 1.55.45 
 
 14 www.multiracing.de       111 Michalski Dirk 34.31 
   51 Graef Marius 41.06 
   66 Wischott Thomas 42.11 1.57.48 
 
 15 SG Katek Grassau         80 Eberwein Peter 33.32 
   109 Cruschwitz Katrin 39.31 
   70 Schwabe Wolfgang 46.01 1.59.04 
 
 16 TSV 1860 Rosenheim       5 33 Wünsch Kanut 39.15 
   25 Müller Albert 39.43 
   21 Kellerbauer Andrea 40.17 1.59.15 
 
 17 TSV Bad Endorf           2 152 Scheck Stefan 37.05 
   113 Magda Christian 38.44 
   139 Stellner Rosi 43.49 1.59.38 
 
 18 LHO Lagerhaus Flintsbach 2 37 Antretter Martin 38.55 
   36 Obermair Hans 39.11 
   38 Antretter Florian 41.57 2.00.03 
 
 19 TSV Mainburg             147 Kistler Günther 40.06 
   138 Götz Thomas 42.13 
   145 Möser Michaela 42.21 2.04.40 
 
 20 LG Rupertiwinkel         62 Fagerer Hermann 40.38 
   71 Kreuzer Dieter 42.07 
   63 Schlosser Susi 42.57 2.05.42 
 
 21 SC Haag                  2 85 Köhler Ernst 41.10 
   86 Gottwald Herbert 42.33 
   87 Hillebrand Martin 42.45 2.06.28 
 
 22 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh.  4 102 Obermaier Korbinian 41.16 
   103 Wasikowski Nadia 41.17 
   98 Dangl Konrad 43.57 2.06.30 
 
 23 LLC Walchsee             141 Schwaighofer Anton 38.20 
   143 Planer Hubert 39.09 
   142 Zimmermann August 51.13 2.08.42 
 
 24 Oldies                   14 Traunspurger Rene 41.31 
   13 Rettig Tobias 43.12 
   12 Risch Stephan 45.55 2.10.38 
 
 25 ASV Flintsbach / Tennis  126 Cronauer Pascal 43.04 
   73 Hainz Alexander 44.57 
   127 Kirchberger Martin 45.22 2.13.23 
 
 26 Die jungen 60er          58 Müller Michaela 42.25 
   59 Brückmann Lisa 45.36 
   60 Klotz Martina 46.55 2.14.56 
 
 27 Post-Telekom SV Rosenh.  5 132 Unterlinner Thomas 44.03 
   99 Schineis Hans 46.23 
   106 Dawid Martine 46.26 2.16.52 
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A S T E N L A U F   2 0 0 2   - - -   G E S A M T E R G E B N I S  

 Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit Rg. Nr. Name Kl. Zeit 
 1 92 Perl Christian M30 29.03 
 2 64 Fellermeier Christian M30 29.28 
 3 26 Kramer Arthur M22 29.46 
 4 17 Bickleder Christian M30 30.06 
 5 22 Willinsky Thomas M35 30.12 
 6 93 Gröschl Anton M40 30.26 
 7 84 Schober Markus M22 30.57 
 8 39 Hobmaier Reinmund M40 31.18 
 9 47 Hell Johann M35 31.21 
 10 65 Rauter Roland M30 31.30 
 11 15 Linner Uwe M35 31.41 
 12 133 Resch Hans M40 32.06 
 13 119 Lojewski Tobias JM 32.25 
 14 20 Schär Torsten M22 32.33 
 15 23 Mentil Harald M40 32.48 
 16 27 vom Dorp Bastian M22 32.50 
 17 74 Jenuwein Stefan M30 33.06 
 18 68 Staudhammer Franz M35 33.26 
 19 80 Eberwein Peter M35 33.32 
 20 95 Rott Siegfried M35 33.42 

 

 
 

 21 96 Pöpperl-Macht Jürgen M40 33.52 
 22 100 Zagler Hans M45 33.57 
 23 150 Giner Oliver M30 34.04 
 24 9 Smettan Markus JM 34.22 
 25 111 Michalski Dirk M35 34.31 
 26 82 Lehre Matthias M22 34.39 
 27 30 Mangold-Wolf Paula W40 35.01 
 28 7 Ellmann Klaus M50 35.02 
 29 124 Auer Wolfgang M40 35.07 
 30 121 Klier Georg M45 35.14 
 31 24 Jans Herbert M40 35.16 
 32 88 Meier-Echtler Heinz M30 35.19 
 33 56 Belz Thomas M35 35.25 
 34 108 Kuchenmeister Martin M30 35.36 
 35 128 Waldmann Fred M35 35.44 
 36 72 Hager Rudi M30 35.53 
 37 136 Hellauer Hansi M30 35.56 
 38 97 Lagler Georg M45 36.04 
 39 79 Hager Georg M40 36.08 
 40 122 Schmidt Robert M40 36.28 
 41 149 Prackwieser Markus M30 36.31 
 42 104 Winhart Irmi W30 36.32 
 43 140 Penner-Lochschmidt Kuno M50 36.43 
 44 131 Huber Sebastian M30 36.52 
 45 11 Lex Rudi M40 36.56 
 46 8 Brix Rainer M55 37.01 
 47 152 Scheck Stefan M30 37.05 
 48 29 Classen Simon M22 37.25 
 49 5 Dietl Albert M40 37.30 
 50 123 Fritz Robert M22 37.31 
 51 6 Mayr Hubert M40 37.33 

 52 101 Steinmüller Josef JM 37.38 
 53 112 Linnerer Marcus M22 37.44 
 54 153 Sandrock Arno M35 37.52 
 55 46 Waritschlager Sepp M45 38.19 
 56 141 Schwaighofer Anton M40 38.20 
 57 125 Weyerer Stefan M35 38.30 
 58 118 Hüttl Alexander M30 38.34 
 59 35 Obermair Toni M22 38.36 
 60 113 Magda Christian M22 38.44 
 61 2 Reinke Hans M22 38.48 
 62 40 Mayer Jakob M22 38.50 
 63 37 Antretter Martin JM 38.55 
 64 130 Unterlinner Alois M40 38.58 
 65 75 Dandlberger Stephan M22 39.07 
 66 143 Planer Hubert M45 39.09 
 67 36 Obermair Hans JM 39.11 
 68 33 Wünsch Kanut M35 39.15 
 69 109 Cruschwitz Katrin W22 39.31 
 70 78 Glasl Leonhard M60 39.36 
 71 25 Müller Albert M35 39.43 
 72 115 Misthilger Victricius M45 39.53 
 73 120 Schwarz Michael M30 39.59 
 74 147 Kistler Günther M40 40.06 
 75 21 Kellerbauer Andrea W30 40.17 
 76 148 Wagenspöck Lorenz M35 40.33 
 77 62 Fagerer Hermann M55 40.38 
 78 135 Günther Grischa JM 40.40 
 79 114 Wolf Valentin JM 40.42 
 80 31 Wolf Josef JM 40.53 
 81 48 Fichtbauer Eduard M40 41.03 
 82 51 Graef Marius M30 41.06 
 83 85 Köhler Ernst M40 41.10 
 84 102 Obermaier Korbinian M50 41.16 
 85 103 Wasikowski Nadia W22 41.17 
 86 14 Traunspurger Rene M30 41.31 
 87 34 Maurer Florian JM 41.32 
 88 76 Pledl Josef M50 41.44 
 89 38 Antretter Florian JM 41.57 
 90 45 Wittenburg Thomas M40 42.01 
 91 71 Kreuzer Dieter M55 42.07 
 92 66 Wischott Thomas M30 42.11 
 93 138 Götz Thomas M35 42.13 
 94 42 Pichler Fred M45 42.15 
 95 145 Möser Michaela W30 42.21 
 96 58 Müller Michaela JW 42.25 
 97 86 Gottwald Herbert M60 42.33 
 98 87 Hillebrand Martin M45 42.45 
 99 63 Schlosser Susi W30 42.57 
 100 126 Cronauer Pascal JM 43.04 
 

 
 

 
 101 13 Rettig Tobias M30 43.12 
 102 61 Goldbrunner Claudia W30 43.28 
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 103 28 Bäumel Christine W30 43.39 
 104 139 Stellner Rosi W40 43.49 
 105 98 Dangl Konrad M60 43.57 
 106 132 Unterlinner Thomas JM 44.03 
 107 89 Gfüllner Hans M55 44.49 
 108 73 Hainz Alexander M22 44.57 
 109 127 Kirchberger Martin JM 45.22 
 110 59 Brückmann Lisa JW 45.36 
 111 67 Mayerl Karl M30 45.37 
 112 12 Risch Stephan M30 45.55 
 113 70 Schwabe Wolfgang M40 46.01 
 114 54 Hager Renate W30 46.04 
 115 144 Senft Michael M30 46.08 
 116 99 Schineis Hans M60 46.23 
 117 106 Dawid Martine W40 46.26 
 118 60 Klotz Martina JW 46.55 
 119 151 Hurler Marcus M30 47.05 
 120 81 Weiß Manfred M45 47.21 
 121 146 Sedlmaier Charly M35 47.23 
 122 129 Mance Alois M60 47.41 
 123 90 Brückmann Dr. Christian M45 47.46 
 124 137 Kronfeldner Josef M45 48.37 
 125 107 Wiedemann Inge W40 49.09 
 126 105 Pfohl Christine JW 49.12 
 127 134 Louter Robert M35 49.30 
 128 55 Wallner Angelika W30 49.51 
 129 142 Zimmermann August M65 51.13 
 130 3 Beck Andreas M35 51.20 
 131 91 Endres Dr. Stephan M45 51.48 
 132 77 Prechtl Sepp M65 51.56 
 133 110 Wagenhuber Georg M50 52.14 
 134 1 Filipitsch Gottfried M65 64.09 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 


